1			<u> </u>		

Equity Swap	(6)(7)	<u>(6)(7)</u>	Common Stock	58,680 (3)	\$ (6) (7)	I	By Harbinger Capital Partners Special Situations Fund, L.P.
Equity Swap	<u>(6)(7)</u>	(0)(7)	Common Stock	66,667 ⁽³⁾	\$ (6) (7)	I	By Harbinger Capital Partners Special Situations Fund, L.P.

Reporting Owners

	Relationships				
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other	
HARBERT MANAGEMENT CORP ONE RIVERCHASE PARKWAY SOUTH BIRMINGHAM, AL 35244		X			
FALCONE PHILIP 555 MADISON AVE 16TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10022		X			
HARBERT RAYMOND J ONE RIVERCHASE PARKWAY SOUTH BIRMINGHAM, AL 35244		X			
LUCE MICHAEL D ONE RIVERCHASE PARKWAY SOUTH BIRMINGHAM, AL 35244		X			

Signatures

Harbert Management Corporation(+), By: /s/ William R. Lucas, Jr.	02/15/2008
**Signature of o h E	

- The equity swap transactions do not contemplate interim payments of appreciation or depreciation of the shares, and the Master Fund is not entitled to any dividends on the shares or equivalent thereof. All balances will be cash settled, and neither party shall acquire any ownership interest, voting or similar rights, or dispositive power over any Share under the equity swap transactions. Each equity swap transaction may be closed out by the Master Fund at any time.
 - The Special Situations Fund entered into five equity swap transactions with Monecor (London) Limited (t/a TradIndex) ("TradIndex") effective on December 5, 2007, December 6, 2007, December 7, 2007, December 10, 2007 and January 16, 2008, respectively, under which TradIndex agreed to pay the Special Situations Fund an amount
- (6) equal to any increase, and the Special Situations Fund agreed to pay TradIndex an amount equal to any decrease, in the official market price of 23,700, 70,667, 33,333, 58,680 and 66,667 notional shares, respectively, above or below an initial reference price of US\$92.07630, US\$95.20640, US\$97.19320, US\$98.24030 and US\$87.40520, respectively, per share upon close-out of any transaction.
- The equity swap transactions do not contemplate interim payments of appreciation or depreciation of the shares, and the Special Situations Fund is not entitled to any (7) dividing the shares of Expanse p f afficipt a 0nv hybrid ondec